

## **FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY** TUITION & FEES - 2023-24

Required Tuition and Fees:		S	SC Residents		Non-Residents	
Students taking fewer than 10 semester l	hours are considered part-time for f	ee purposes.				
One Time Fees						
APPLICATION FEE (nonrefundable	le)	\$	41.00	\$	41.00	
NURSING APPLICATION FEE	(nonrefundable)	\$	95.00	\$	95.00	
MATRICULATION FEE (refunda	ble through May 1st)	\$	126.00	\$	126.00	
Required Fees						
REGISTRATION FEE (per semest	er)	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	
STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE (per	semester)	\$	156.00	\$	156.00	
PART-TIME (per credit hour)		\$	15.60	\$	15.60	
INFORMATION TECHNOLOG			112.00	\$	112.00	
PART-TIME (per semester)		\$	56.00	\$	56.00	
UNIVERSITY FACILITY FEE	(per semester)	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	
PART-TIME (per semester)		\$	50.00	\$	50.00	
NURSING PROGRAM TESTIN	4					
Students entering program Fall 2			215.00	\$	215.00	
Students entered program prior to	o Fall 2021	\$	163.00	\$	163.00	
Tuition						
UNDERGRADUATE		\$	5,192.00	\$	10,384.00	
PART-TIME (per credit hour)		\$	519.20	\$	1,038.40	
<b>UNDERGRADUATE - NURSIN</b>	G & ENGINEERING	\$	8,118.00	\$	16,236.00	
PART-TIME (per credit hour)		\$	811.80	\$	1,623.60	
UNDERGRADUATE - RN to BSN  PART-TIME (per credit hour)			6,262.00	\$	6,262.00	
			626.20	\$	626.20	
GRADUATE			5,306.00 530.60	\$ \$	10,612.00 1,061.20	
GRADUATE - NURSING						
			8,232.00 823.20	\$ \$	16,464.00 1,646.40	
GRADUATE - SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY			9,764.00	\$	19,528.00	
GRADUATE - OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY		\$	9,764.00	\$	19,528.00	
EXAMPLE OF FULL-TIME	E UNDERGRAD. TUIT	ION & RI	EQUIRED I	FEES		
Undergrad. Tuition	\$ 5,192					
Registration Fee	\$ 20					
Student Activity Fee	\$ 156					
Information Technology Fee	\$ 112					
III ' ' E '' E	Φ 100					

These fees do not include textbooks and supplies. Textbooks and supplies can be purchased at FMU's Patriot Bookstore.

\$ 100

Costs of textbooks and supplies vary by academic program.

Total Semester Tuition & Required Fees\*

University Facility Fee

<sup>\*</sup> Other Academic, Housing, & Dining fees may apply if selected.

Other Student Fees:		SC Residents & Non-Residents
Other Academic Fees		
ADVANCED PLACEMENT TESTS (per test)	\$	20.00
LAB/STUDIO FEE (per semester when taking one or more lab/studio courses)	\$	84.00
GRADUATION FEE (nonrefundable)		
UNDERGRADUATE	\$	28.00
GRADUATE	\$	41.00
TRANSCRIPT FEE (per transcript)	\$	9.00
FMU ID CARD REPLACEMENT/LATE CHARGE (nonrefundable)	\$	20.00
VEHICLE REGISTRATION (per vehicle; nonrefundable)	\$	20.00
SUMMER SESSIONS ONLY	\$	11.00
Student Housing Fees	ф	50.00
APPLICATION FEE (nonrefundable)	\$	58.00
RESERVATION FEE (nonrefundable)	\$	115.00
THE VILLAGE APARTMENTS (per semester)		
4 PERSON, 4 BEDROOM	\$	2,608.00
2 PERSON, 1 BEDROOM	\$	2,716.00
THE FOREST VILLAS APARTMENTS (per semester)		
4 PERSON, 4 BEDROOM		3,368.00
2 PERSON, 2 BEDROOM		3,368.00
1 PERSON, 1 BEDROOM	\$	3,986.00
THE RESIDENCE HALLS (per semester)	ф	4 440 00
2 PERSON, 1 BEDROOM (includes All-Access Plus Meal Plan)		4,449.00 5,229.00
1 FERSON, 1 BEDROOM (on a space available basis)	Ф	3,229.00
Dining Service Fees		
ALL-ACCESS PLUS (unlimited meals + \$150 Patriot Bucks)	\$	2,114.00
ALL-ACCESS (unlimited meals + \$25 Patriot Bucks)	\$	1,992.00
160 BLOCK (10 meals per week + \$300 Patriot Bucks)	\$	1,456.00
<b>80 BLOCK</b> (5 meals per week + \$300 Patriot Bucks)		963.00
<b>50 BLOCK</b> (3 meals per week + \$100 Patriot Bucks)	\$	522.00
\$300 PATRIOT PLAN (\$330 Patriot Bucks)	\$	300.00

*Note:* All Meal Plans expire at the end of each semester.

Note: All Patriot Bucks received as part of a meal plan expire at the conclusion of the spring semester each academic year.